For Hydro-Gear Parts Call K& T 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

6018—307/6
212—=1010S

Www.mymowerparts.com

58
72 GREASE
B0 SEALANT
=@ Hydro-Gear
P af 2, 70068-38
HYDRO—GEAR DEM HYDRO—GEAR OEM
REF | PART NO PART NO [GTY DESCRIPTION REF | PART NO FART NO |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 62587 1 agﬁgl ,'JS“S}‘G' H 29 44101 1544X13 | 1 | PIN, COTTER
. 30 44142 712—90335| 1 NUT, CASTLE 5/16-24
g gt ggﬁg:mg’ 36/24”'3'3 Xx14§’g"‘;'( X‘JFEMM 31 44130 736-0371| 1 | WASHER. FLAT .343 ID X .88 OD X .062 THK
2 63586 ] ASSY HDUS!N(S IRH ’ ' 32 44094 717—0700| 1 ARM, BRAKE ACTUATCR
1 HOUSING. RH 33 44127 741—90343| Z | FIN, BRAKE ACTUATING
2 BALL BEARING, 3/4 ID X 40MM X 12MM 34 62289 ] gosﬁZR%RﬁEiDY%ET
1 BALL BEARING, 35 0D X 15 ID 1 | BRAKE YOKE
1 BALL BEARING, .62 ID X 1.38 X .44
7 B2581 1 ASSY DIFFERENTIAL {COMPLETE) 35 44004 717-0677| 1 DISC, BRAKE
1 LH AXLE, 3/4 DIA. 368 44143 1 KEY, HI-PRO 3/168 X 5/8 DIA
1 RH AXLE, 3/4 DIA. 38 44134 717—0sg2| 1 | PLATE, PUCK
g MII-:TEJAGSANRUT[S?%E?O 29 44132 N7—oe7a| 2 | PUCK, ERAKE/ ,
e 1/2= 40 44276 717—3201| 1 | BOLT, HEX W/PATCH 1/4-20 X 1.X1 LG
! FLANGE BEARING, 34 1D X 7/8 0D 4 44123 100-0005| 4 | BOLT, HEX SELF—TAP 1/4-20 X 2.00LG
] FLANGE BEARING, 3/4 ID X 1.0 0D 42 44124 1D0-0004| B | BOLT, HEX SELF-TAP 1/4-20 X 3.00LG
1 DIFFERENTAIL GEAR ’ 45 44083 170—000g| 1 | SHAFT, PINIGN W/11 TOBTH GEAR
2 MITER GEAR, 1/2 ID 46 44080 170-00us| 1 | SHAFT DRIVE
1 CROSS SHAFT 47 62760 1 ASSY REDUCTION GEAR
2 THRUST BEARING, 1/2 X 1 OD 1| REDUCTION GEAR
2 RETAINING RING 1 NEEDLE BEARING
4 DPIFFERENTIAL LOCKING BOLT 1 DOWEL PIN
18 62570 1 mspsu\q_ Igﬁg":l'TPINIDN HSG 1 | SEAL, 7/B OD X 5/8 ID X 3/32
1 | THRUST WASHER
] R ANING RING ﬁ]gg:ﬂ% 1 | WASHER, FLAT .62 ID X 1.0 0D X .05 THK
] INPUT HOLSING 1 | WASHER, FLAT .62 ID X 1.0 OD X .03 THK
1 NEEDLE BEARING 49 44371 1 | WASHER, FLAT .62 ID X 1.0 OD X .05 THK
1 THRUST BEARING NTA-1018 1 44084 170-0010| 4 | COUFLING (HALF)
1 KEY, HI-PRQ 54 44074 170—0005| 1 | SEAR. DRIVE PINION 17T
1 INPUT 17T PINIGN 57 43177 2 | WASHER, 1/4” SPRING LOXK
1 WASHER 58 44763 2 | FIN, ROLL 3/16 DIA X 1/2 LG
1 QEE%E BF|E15nRrL'\tI;G (WITH SEAL) 59 44125 1 WASHER, FLAT .82 ID X 1.4 OD X .03 THK
7 44378 1 | SEAL, GREASE
25 44136 714-D1289 1 KEY, #4 HI-PRO 3/32 X 5/8 DIA 72 50418 2 GREASE (10 0Z TUBE)
26 44122 ipp-aam | 3 SCREW, HEX W/PATCH 1/4-20 X 3/4 LG 73 BOU10S—215 1 | TRANSMISSION
74 2003081 1 RESERVEGIR
75 44820 4 | BOLT, 5/16—18 X 4—1/2
76 43083 2 | HEX NUT, 6/16—18
890 50928 1 SEALANT
P.2 af 2. 70069-58




